



For Release: Immediate

Contact: Bill Procopio Director of Corporate Communications 610-538-2279 bill.procopio@tmnas.com

Tokio Marine Management Rebrands to Tokio Marine America

New name and brand reflects the company's strategic vision and growth strategy.

New York, NY, September 26, 2016 – Tokio Marine Management, Inc. (TMM), a commercial property and casualty insurer for large- and middle-market companies and a U.S. subsidiary of <u>Tokio Marine</u> <u>Holdings</u> in Japan, announces its rebranding to <u>Tokio Marine America (TMA)</u>. The new brand represents the company's strategic vision to expand the products and services that it has delivered to Japanese businesses in the U.S. for more than 100 years to include U.S. headquartered national and middle-market businesses.

"Tokio Marine America reflects our commitment to meeting the changing needs of our customers and employees," said Koki Umeda, President and CEO. "We look forward to maintaining the relationships we've built with our Japanese customers in the U.S. while expanding our services to more American businesses."

Tokio Marine America's corporate ties reach back to 1880, just one year after Tokio Marine was incorporated in the U.S. In 1911, Tokio Marine (Japan) established its first U.S. branch to write Ocean Marine insurance in the United States. In 1976, Tokio Marine Management, Inc. was formed from that branch to strengthen its independent business network in the United States. Today, Tokio Marine America serves global businesses seeking traditional commercial multiline coverage as well as large- and middle- market companies headquartered in the United States requiring risk management and standard insurance solutions. As part of the growth strategy, TMA recently added middle market Inland Marine and Large Property and Casualty coverages to its menu of products. Furthermore, Tokio Marine America partners with California agency businesses to provide insurance solutions.

"As our customers' needs are changing at an ever increasing rate, Tokio Marine America aims to offer innovative products and solutions that both our existing customers and prospective customers will find attractive," added Umeda. "As has been the case for our 105 year history, we will continue to focus on our purpose of delivering Anshin – a Japanese word meaning safety, security, and peace of mind – to our customers, business partners, and society."

Tokio Marine America employs over 400 employees in 11 cities across the United States. For more information on TMA's products, please contact a marketing representative at 1-800-628-2796.

About Tokio Marine America

Tokio Marine America (TMA) is the marketing name for Tokio Marine America Insurance Company (TMAIC), Trans Pacific Insurance Company (TPI), and TNUS Insurance Company (TNUS). For over 100 years, TMA has offered comprehensive commercial property and casualty insurance products to some of the world's largest and most distinguished organizations in a variety of industries in all 50 U.S. states, Puerto Rico, and the District of Columbia. With the highest financial strength rating 'A++' (Superior) by A.M. Best Company and 'A+' rating for counterparty credit and financial strength by Standard & Poor's,





TMA provides unique insurance and risk management solutions from experienced staff, and fair and timely claim settlements from a skilled team of claim professionals. For more information, please visit www.tmamerica.com

###